THE DATASHEET OF
ISL21070CIH320Z-TK
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FN7599 Rev 4.00 Page 1 of 12
September 3, 2015
FN7599
Rev 4.00
September 3, 2015

2 VOUT Voltage Reference Output.
3 GND Ground Connection
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2, 3)
PART
MARKING
(Note 4)
VOUT OPTION
(V) GRADE
TEMP. RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
Tape & Reel
(Pb-Free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL21070DIH306Z-TK (No longer available, recommended
replacement: ISL21070CIH325Z-TK)
BDNA 0.600 ±1.0%, 50ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL21070CIH320Z-TK BCHA 2.048 ±0.25%, 30ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
ISL21070CIH325Z-TK BCJA 2.5 ±0.2%, 30ppm/°C -40 to +85 3 Ld SOT-23 P3.064
NOTES:
1. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte
tin plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations). Intersil
Pb-free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
3. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), please see device information page for ISL21070. For more information on MSL please see techbrief TB363.
4. The part marking is located on the bottom of the part.
ISL21070
FN7599 Rev 4.00 Page 3 of 12
September 3, 2015

-Removed "Initial Accuracy: 3.3V from 2.5V...±0.2% option"
-Removed “ISL21070-33 (Coming Soon)” under Input Voltage Range bullet
Updated “Ordering Information” on page 2 as follows:
-Removed ISL21070CIH333Z-TK 3.3V option
Updated “Electrical Specification” as follows:
-Removed 3.3V option electrical specification header and table
Updated Parameters Note in Electrical spec from “parameters...” to “compliance...”
April 19, 2010 FN7599.1 Added product variation for 0.6V and 2.048V. Removed 1.024V coming soon part. Updated throughout
accordingly as follows:
Updated page 1 description (removed 1.024V from last paragraph and added 0.6V)
Updated “Features” on page 1 as follows:
-removed 1.024V from Reference Output Voltage bullet. Added 0.600V.
-removed "Initial Accuracy: 1.024V . . .±0.5%" and added "Initial Accuracy: 0.600V . . ±1.0%"
-removed "Coming Soon" from ISL21070-20 under Input Voltage Range bullet. Also, removed ISL21070-10
(coming soon) part and added ISL21070-06 part.
-added "Tempco (0.600V only). . . . . 50ppm/°C"
-added "all others" to "Tempco (all others) . . . 30ppm/°C"
Updated “Ordering Information” on page 2 to add ISL21070DIH306Z-TK 0.6V option. Removed 1.024V option
ISL21070CIH310Z-TK
Added Note 4 to Part Marking column of “Ordering Information” on page 2.
-Added "Electrical Specifications (ISL21070-06, VOUT = 0.600V)" table to page 3 and "Electrical Specifications
(ISL21070-20, VOUT = 2.048V)" table to page 4
-Removed "Electrical Specifications (ISL21070-xx, VOUT = 1.024V to 2.048V)" table
Added Theta JC of 110 to “Thermal Information” on page 3. Added applicable Theta JC Note 7 (“For JC, the
“case temp” location is taken at the package top center.”)
Revised Theta JA in “Thermal Information” on page 3 from 371 to 275
Added Figure 16. “VOUT NOISE, 0.1Hz TO 10Hz” to page 7.